08/05/97 13:20 6703 10-21-	1998	
28M PTO-1594 16-16-94 REI		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100856		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Elect National Bank and discussions and discussions are additional and discussions are add	2. Name and address of the biring (fairty (less) 1998	
Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent	Name: Wavetek Company 5	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11995 E1 Camirlo Real	
☐ Corporation-State	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 91230	
Other National Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Cl Yes X No	🔾 Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership.	
	C Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware  Other	
X Other Release of Security Interest	If easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: October 5, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Di Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	972829 1963845 7160791	
	806928 1569539	
a sadmun lenoitibbA	ached? Ct Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Brian P.Y. Liu, Esq.	140	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	🕱 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Sullivan & Cromwell		
1888 Century Park East, 21st Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067-10/20/1998 BMGUYEM 00000056 972829 1725	(Altach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
ى دەرىيى ئىلىنىدىكى ئىلىكى ئ ئىلىكى ئىلىكى	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Brian Liu 10/14/98		
Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:		

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sisset information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20221

**REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0655** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WAVETEK CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent, and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement hereinafter referenced), are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 11, 1997, as amended;

WHEREAS, WAVETEK CORPORATION, INC., has executed the Company Trademark Security Agreement (the "Company Trademark Security Agreement") dated June 11, 1997 in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Company Trademark Security Agreement, WAVETEK CORPORATION, INC., granted a security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent in the Trademarks (as defined in the Company Trademark Security Agreement) listed on Annex A attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule I of the Company Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Annex A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

1. De kun

By:

Title:  $A \lor P$ 

October 5, 1998

Deboran A. Micue NOTARY PUBLIC My commission exp. Apr. 20, 2001

Delhaha Micre

## ANNEX A

## **Trademarks Issued**

United States	
Trademark	Registration
Description	<u>Number</u>
Wavetek®	972829
Wavetek™	806928
Lantek®	1963845
Stabilock	1569539
<b>Ultramin®</b>	7160791

LA1:821506

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0657 MEMORANDUM TO: Carmen Colon

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998** 

FROM: Lisa Sheridan - New York Records Dept.

RE:Records Database - Data Entry

There have been some changes with the Records

Database - (Legaltrax). As of January there will be more changes, but for now, please comply with the following procedures when entering information into the system:

1. When creating a pocket for the L.A. office, the pocket number should always be pocket # 80000 (no exceptions). The reason for this is because we are now using office code numbers for pockets. For example: New York = 10000

London = **40000** 

D.C.  $\approx$  60000

L.A. = 80000

As of January, attorneys will see only one matter. Within that one matter there will be pockets for each individual file that has been created for that specific office location.

2. If you are creating folders for a matter, you must detail the matter by pressing F-2 and delete the area where it reads: (file not made up.)

If you have any questions you may call me at extension 3992.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0658